CH \$40.00 369144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM326629

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ChartOne Health, LLC		12/17/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHPORT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	120 Bluegrass Valley Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3691445	RELEASE OF INFORMATIONSIMPLIFIED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128598627

Email: victoria.mazgalev@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria T. Mazgalev Address Line 1: 1 New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria T. Mazgalev
SIGNATURE:	/VTM/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger - HealthPort Technologies LLC - ChartOne Health LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - HealthPort Technologies LLC - ChartOne Health LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0191

900310424

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE MERGER

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 12/17/2009. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

HEALTHPORT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

CHARTONE HEALTH, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 17, 2009



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heen CHandel

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0192

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF CHARTONE HEALTH, LLC INTO HEALTHPORT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Pursuant to Section 14-11-904 of the Georgia Statutes, the undersigned as the surviving limited liability company delivers to the Secretary of State these articles of merger and sets forth the following information:

- 1. The name of the surviving or resulting limited liability company is: HealthPort Technologies, LLC
- 2. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each constituent business entity that is merging is:

Name:

Jurisdiction of Formation

Chartone Health, LLC

Delaware

HealthPort Technologies, LLC

Georgia

- The executed Plan of Merger is on file at 120 Bluegrass Valley Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30005, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 4. The plan of merger has been duly authorized and approved by each constituent business entity in accordance with Code Section 14-11-903.
- 5. That a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent entity pursuant to Code Section 14-11-904(5).

Date: December / 2009

Level & Hansleye

Name: Gerald Hansberger Title: Assistant Secretary

> State of Georgia Merger 1 Page(s)



T0935503009

REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0193